

CNR No. DLWT01-003155-2024
SC No. 239/2024
FIR No. 1272/2023
PS: Paschim Vihar
State Vs. Uche Uwdiegu

20.07.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Ld. Counsel prays for some time for making arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge for 19.09.2024.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/20.07.2024