

CNR No. DLWT01-003155-24
SC No. 239/24
FIR No. 1272/23
u/s 21/22/8C NDPS Act & 14 F. Act
PS: Paschim Vihar west
State Vs. Uche Uwadiegu

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Abhijeet Bhagat, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. Dy. LADC for the accused.

File perused. Heard.

At this stage, Sh. Hari Om Gupta, files an authorization regarding his appointment as LADC to the accused in this case. Same is taken on record. Case is fixed for arguments on the point of charge. Arguments Heard. Clarifications sought.

Considering the matter in totality of facts and circumstances of this case, statements of witnesses, FSL result and other material placed on record, this Court is of the considered opinion that a prima facie case for the offence punishable u/s 21(c)/22(c) of NDPS Act and 14 Foreigners Act is made out against the accused. Accordingly, the charge is framed separately against the accused, to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

At request, put up for PE on 07.12.2024.

Let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 1 and 6 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/19.09.2024