

CNR No. DLWT01-003155-24
SC No. 239/2024
STATE Vs. UCHE UWADIEGU
FIR No. 1272/2023
PS Paschim Vihar West

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. Dy. LADC for the accused.

IO/SI Udit in person.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW SI Dharmender is present, examined, cross examined as PW-2 and is discharged.

At request, let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 2 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE on 22.05.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/25.02.2025