

SC No. 239/2024
STATE Vs. UCHE UWADIEGU
FIR No. 1272/2023
PS Paschim Vihar West

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. LADC for the accused.

Sh. Saurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused. It be taken on record.

At this stage, Sh. Hari Om Gupta submits that accused has engaged a private counsel in this case and prays for his discharged as LAC from the present case. Considering the submissions, Sh. Hari Om Gupta, is hereby discharged from the present case.

Summons issued to PW HC Joginder received back duly served. However he is absent today. Letailable warrants in a sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against him through SHO concerned for 22.08.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/22.05.2025