

**SC No. 239/2024**  
**STATE Vs. UCHE UWADIEGU**  
**FIR No. 1272/2023**  
**PS Paschim Vihar West**

**15.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Saurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused through  
VC.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW HC Joginder received back  
with request. Same is considered for today.

Let the PW HC Joginder be summoned afresh in  
terms of previous order for 17.12.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/15.10.2025**